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Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.
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KIT CONTENTS cCheck to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

® @

PART CARBON REAR BUMPER COVER PART BUTTON BOLT M4*L=12

QTY. 1 QTY. 10

PART No. TE301A-FRO1A-01 PART No.

TE301A-FRO1B-01
e Engine Specialist
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PART FLANGE BOLT M4 PART TOMEI STICKER

QTY. 10 QTY. 2

PART No. PART No. |TG202A-0000A

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

- General engine maintenance tools - Hand/powerdrill - Center drilland ®4.2mm drill bit - Safety gear

- Extra strong double sided tape
A CAUTION

M This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

W This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

Bl Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid damaging the product
and/or surrounding parts.

Bl Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

B Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

H Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

M Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.




1. INSTALLATION

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]
1. Clean/degrease the contact surfaces on both the bumper and bumper cover.

2. Install and secure the bumper cover in place at 10 points using extra strong double sided tape
and/or the included fastenings.

/A cauTion

B Ensure the product is fitted securely so that it will not come loose.

[Mounting position of each component]
Install the included components as shown below.

Secure at 10 points using @@

<Positioning and torque specs. of the included components>
(D]CARBON REAR BUMPER COVER

(2|BUTTON BOLT M4

(®|FLANGE NUT M4 [4.3N.m(0.45kgf-m)]




2. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check to ensure the product is fitted securely.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

/\ WARNING

+ Be thorough when performing checks as loose parts can lead to accidents
and/or damage to the product.

+ If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
+ Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

+ Do not restart the engine should you notice any missing/broken parts. Instead, consult a
trained professional and follow their instructions.

/\ cauTioN

« Periodically check to ensure that no parts have come loose.
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The Engine Specialist

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 924630 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577
www.tomeiusa.com

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST




